Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tomy Company, Ltd.		03/15/2005	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yujin Company Ltd.
Street Address:	3-19-3 Tateishi, Katsushika-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	124-0012
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76237096	GACHA
Serial Number:	76342124	GACHA COLLECTION
Serial Number:	76438831	MERRY GO GACHA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038366400

Email: email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: William P. Berridge

Address Line 1: 277 S. Washington Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0682

900022717

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Fraser	
Signature:	/Jennifer Fraser/	
Date:	04/08/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=confirmation assignment applications_Page_1_Image_0001#page1.tif source=confirmation assignment applications_Page_2_Image_0001#page1.tif source=Power of Attorney Yujin_Page_1_Image_0001#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0683

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tomy Company, Ltd., a corporation of Japan located and doing business at 7-9-10 Tateishi, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo Japan 124-8511 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is the owner of record of the marks that are the subject of pending applications for registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office listed in Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Yujin Company Ltd., a corporation of Japan located and doing business at 3-19-3 Tateishi, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo Japan 124-0012 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the above identified marks pertain, and is desirous of confirming ownership of the above-identified marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the aforesaid applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it did, and does hereby, assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks together with that portion of the business to which the marks pertain, and the above-identified applications for registration of the marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said Assignee.

Date:	March 15, 2005	By:	Lt. 79	<u></u>
	, .	Name:	Kantaro TOMIYAMA	
		Title:	President& C.E.O	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0684

SCHEDULE A

App/Reg. No.	Filed/Registered	<u>Mark</u>	Docket No.
76/237,096	April 6, 2001	GACHA	108891
76/342,124	November 28, 2001	GACHA COLLECTION	111236
76/438,831	August 7, 2002	MERRY GO GACHA	113404

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0685

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application/Registration of

Yujin Company Ltd.

Application/Registration No.: See Schedule A

Filed/Registered: See Schedule A

Attorney Docket No.: See Schedule A

Mark: See Schedule A

POWER OF ATTORNEY DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Madam:

Owner hereby appoints James A. Oliff, William P. Berridge, Kirk M. Hudson, Thomas J. Pardini, Edward P. Walker, Robert A. Miller, Mario A. Costantino, Joel S. Armstrong, Paul Tsou, William J. Utermohlen, Christopher W. Brown, Eric D. Morehouse, Richard E. Rice, and John W. O'Meara, each a member of the bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia, all with offices at OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC, 277 South Washington Street, Suite 500, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, its attorneys to prosecute these applications to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, to receive the Certificates of Registration, and to represent it in all proceedings affecting the marks which may arise in the Patent and Trademark Office after the registrations have been granted.

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC, whose postal address is P.O. Box 19928, Alexandria, Virginia 22320, is hereby designated owner's domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

By:

Name:

Masaaki TOMIZAWA, President

Date: March 1, 2005

RECORDED: 04/08/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0686